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2025 SCHEDULE [Jan - Oct] 

 
 
Tuesday, February 18 – Jupiter/Palm Beach, Florida – Legatus (private event) 
 
 
Monday, February 24 – Wednesday, February 26 – Gulfport, Florida 

Parish Mission – Holy Name of Jesus Catholic Church, 5800 15th Ave S, 
Gulfport, FL 33707; Tel  (727) 347-9989; www.mostholyname.org 

 
 
Monday, March 10 – Wednesday, March 12 – Leeds, England 

Parish Mission – Our Lady of Kirkstall, 52 Otley Old Rd., Leeds, 
England; Tel. +44 113 267 8257; www.ourladyofkirkstall.org.uk  

 
 
Monday, March 17 – Wednesday, March 19 – Penshaw, Houghton-le-Spring, 
England 

Parish Mission – Our Lady Queen of Peace Church, Station Row, 
Penshaw, Houghton-le-Spring, DH4 7JZ, England; Tel. +44 191 385 
2434;  

 
 
Monday, March 24 – Wednesday, March 26 – Coatbridge, Scotland 

Parish Mission – St. Augustine Catholic Church, 12 Dundyvan Rd., 
Coatbridge, ML5 1DQ, Scotland; Tel. +44 1236 423044;  
www.saintaugustines.org.uk 

 
 
Monday, April 7 – Wednesday, April 9 – Atlanta, Georgia 

Parish Mission – Cathedral of Christ the King, 2699 Peachtree Rd., NE, 
Atlanta, GA, 30305; Tel. +1 404 267 3678; www.cathedralctk.com 
 

 
Monday, May 19 – Wednesday, May 21 – Astoria, New York 

Parish Mission – The Most Precious Blood Catholic Church, 32-23 36th 
St., Astoria, NY 11106; Tel +1 718 278 3337; www.mpbastoria.com 

 
 
Monday, June 2 – Friday, June 6 – Saint Benedict, Oregon 

Priests’ Retreat – Archdiocese of Portland priests’ retreat  
Mount Angel Guesthouse, Saint Benedict, Oregon 

 
 
Friday, June 6 – Gresham, Oregon 

7:00pm Mass and Eucharistic Healing Service 
St. Henry Catholic Church, 346 NW First St., Gresham, OR 97030 
www. sthenrygresham.org 

 

 
 
Monday, June 16 – Friday, June 20 – Leeds, England 

Intercession for Priests 
Hinsley Hall, 62 Headingley Ln., Leeds, England 
Registration required: info@hinsley-hall.co.uk 

 
 
Monday, June 23 – Friday, June 27 – Marienfried, Germany 

Intercession for Priests 
Marienfriedstrabe 62, 89284 Pfaffenhofen an der Roth, Germany;  
+49 7302 92270; email: mail@marienfried.de 
 

 
Saturday, June 28 – Gebetsstatte Heroldsbach, Germany 

Day for laity – open to everyone – info@gebetsstaette-heroldsbach.de 
 
 
Thursday, July 10 – Sunday, July 12 – Tampa, Florida 

18th International Magnificat Leaders Conference (private event) 
 
 
Monday, August 4 – Knock, Co. Mayo, Ireland 

Celebration of the 50th Anniversary of Intercession for Priests 
Knock Shrine, Co. Mayo 
10:00am Talk for priests (priests only) 
11:30am Eucharistic Hour of prayer and praise (for all) 
3:00pm Mass concluding with Eucharistic Healing Service (for all)                

 
Monday, August 4 – Friday, August 8 - Maynooth, Co. Kildare, Ireland 

50th Anniversary of the Intercession for Priests, St. Patrick’s College, 
Maynooth, Co. Kildare, Ireland 
registration required: events@nuim.ie 
 

 
Monday, September 8 – Thursday, September 12 – Brenna, Poland 

Intercession for Priests – mzk.org.pl or www.intercessionforpriests.org 
 
 
Monday, September 22 – Saturday, September 27 – Nitra, Slovakia 

Monday, September 22 – Friday, September 26 – Priests’ Retreat 
 Saturday, September 27 – Retreat for the Laity – open to all  
 
 
Monday, October 13 – Saturday, October 18 – Santiago, Chile 

Monday, October 13 – Friday, October 17 – Priests’ Retreat 
Saturday, October 18 – Retreat for the laity – open to all 

 
 
Tuesday, October 21 – Friday, October 24 - Brazil 

Priests’ Retreat – location to be determined 
  
 


